# Van Den Bergen, s.r.o., Jelenia 1, 811 05 Bratislava

ID No.: 51 765 730 TAX No.: 2120792333 +421 902 698 957 d.kmetova@vandenbergen.biz

# Personal data protection rules

website www.lodoupodunaji.sk (version as of 1.7.2023)

#### 1.In general

Van Den Bergen, s.r.o., Jelenia 1, 811 05 Bratislava, Slovakia, ID: 51 765 730 (hereinafter referred to as Van Den Bergen, s.r.o.) respects the privacy of every individual who visits our website www.vandenbergen.biz, www.vandenbergen.sk and www.lodoupodunaji.sk. These personal data protection provisions determine how Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. obtain data and how it will use it. These provisions also give you instructions on how you can verify the accuracy of your personal data submitted to Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. through this page and how you can request that we delete your personal data from our database. These privacy conditions do not apply to websites that are accessible from hyperlinks on the website of Van Den Bergen, s.r.o.

#### 2. Personal data

We record data related to a specific person only for the purposes of processing and use, if you voluntarily decide to provide this data or expressly agree to it. By doing so, you accept the following terms of use. When you visit our website, certain data is automatically stored on our servers for system administration, support or statistical purposes. This data includes the name of your Internet service provider, in some cases your Internet Protocol (IP) address, the software version of your Internet browser, the operating system of the computer from which the connection to our website was made, the websites you visited during your stay at us, or any terms you used to search for our website. Depending on the circumstances, this data can be used to create a profile of website visitors. However, no data related to your person is used in this case. The aforementioned data are used exclusively on the basis of their anonymous collection. If the company Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. transfers the data to an external service provider, implements technical and organizational measures that guarantee that their transfer takes place in accordance with the legal regulation of data protection.

#### 3. Use of personal data

If you voluntarily provide us with personal data, we will only use it in a legal manner or within the framework of your express consent. Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. will not provide or resell your personal data to any other organization for its own use without your consent. Your information may be shared with contractual partners of Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. in connection with the services that these individuals or entities perform for Van Den Bergen, s.r.o.. Finally, please note that your data will be provided by us if required by law or by a decision of a court or other competent authority. Any changes to these rules will be posted on this page. Thanks to this, you can always be informed about what information we store, how we collect it and how we use it.

#### 4. Security

The company Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. will keep your data safe and will therefore take any preventive measures to secure your data against their loss, misuse or alteration. The contractual partners of Van Den Bergen, s.r.o., who have access to your data in order to provide you with services on behalf of Van Den Bergen, s.r.o., are contractually bound to maintain the confidentiality of this data and may not use it for any other purpose. In some cases, it will be necessary for us to transfer your requests to companies connected to Van Den Bergen, s.r.o.. In these cases, your data will be treated equally confidentially.

## 5. Personal data of children

The company Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. does not intend to collect children's personal data. In necessary cases, Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. will clearly draw the children's attention in an appropriate place to the fact that they should not provide the company Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. no personal data. If the parents or legal representatives of the child discover that the children in their care have made their personal data available to Van Den Bergen, s.r.o., we ask them to contact us at the email/address given in point 7, if this data is to be deleted. We will then promptly ensure the removal of this data.

## 6. Non-personal data obtained automatically

We use "cookies" to operate our website. Cookies are small units of data that are temporarily stored on the hard drive of your computer by the Internet browser and that are a prerequisite for using our website. The information contained in cookies serves e.g. for the purpose of connection control, in particular to improve connection management and enable a high degree of user access to the website. The cookies we use do not store any personal data. Most internet browsers automatically enable cookies. You can disable them by changing the settings of your internet browser. You can delete cookies stored on your computer at any time by deleting temporary internet files (browser bar "Tools/Extras" - "Internet settings").

# 7. Your suggestions / comments, Person responsible for personal data protection

The company Van Den Bergen, s.r.o. disposes of the stored data after the expiration of the period determined by law, the consent granted, or if it is no longer needed. Of course, you can request the disposal of your data at any time. You are entitled to withdraw your consent to the processing or use of your personal data with future effects at any time. In these cases, or if you have any other suggestions regarding your personal data, please send an e-mail to the address gdpr@vandenbergen.sk, via the contact form on our website or by mail in the form of a letter to the person responsible for the protection of personal data. Van Den Bergen, s.r.o., PeadDr. Daniela Kmeťová, MBA, Jelenia 1, 811 05 Bratislava, Slovakia. At the same time, please contact us using the indicated method if you want to find out whether we have kept your data, and if so, what kind. We will make reasonable efforts to handle your suggestions promptly.